

2
3 AMENDMENT TO THE HOUSE TRANSPORTATION, UTILITIES AND
4 INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HB255

5
6
7
8
9 On page 8, line 9, delete "or operator"

10
11 On page 11, line 8, restore "~~shall~~" and delete "may"

12
13 On page 11, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert
14 in lieu thereof the following:

15 enforcement or other authorized agency providing the

16
17 On page 13, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety
18 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

19 by enforcement of a registration renewal hold to be
20 deposited into, and recorded separately in, the county general
21 fund and expended solely for the operational expenses of the
22 office of the local license plate issuing official. The
23 registration hold is not subject

24
25 On page 16, line 27, after "section." insert the
26 following:

1 Nothing in this section shall require the Alabama
2 State Law Enforcement Agency to enforce the suspension of
3 operating privileges of a nonresident until the department or
4 authority enters into a reciprocal agreement under Section
5 23-2-173.

6
7 On page 17, delete lines 5 through 9 in their
8 entirety.